
AGENDA NOTES 
 

Solicitation Name and # Stormwater Pipe Repair Using Chemical Liners (Multiyear 
Contract) 
 
ITB No. 19-101144 

Procurement Agent 
 

Kyheem Bristol 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same prices, 
terms and conditions 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring/Expired contract  

Stormwater Pipe Repair Using Chemical Liners (Multiyear 
Contract) 
 
ITB No. 19-101144 
 
CPA No. 1220262 (Metals & Materials Engineers, LLC) 
 
CPA No. 1220544 (Inland Pipe Rehabilitation (IPR) dba IPR 
Southeast, LLC) 
 
CPA  1220549 (Inliner Solutions, LLC) 
 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount 

$2,500,000.00 
 
CPA No. 1220262 (Metals & Materials Engineers, LLC) 
Initial - $500,000.00 
 
CPA No. 1220544 (Inland Pipe Rehabilitation (IPR) dba IPR 
Southeast, LLC) 
Initial - $1,000,000.00 
 
CPA  1220549 (Inliner Solutions, LLC 
Initial - $1,000,000.00 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 
 

$769,861.63 
 
CPA No. 1220262 (Metals & Materials Engineers, LLC) 
$491,746.40 
 
CPA No. 1220544 (Inland Pipe Rehabilitation (IPR) dba IPR 
Southeast, LLC) 
$223,040.58 
 
CPA  1220549 (Inliner Solutions, LLC) 
$55,074.65 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE- 
Subcontractor 

Metals & Materials Engineers, LLC – LSBE-DeKalb – 
Prime 
Barry Bennett, President and Chief Executive Officer 
Years in business: 21 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 18 
 
Integrated Construction Management, Inc. – LSBE-
DeKalb – 20% 
Consuela Bennett, Owner 
4260 Clausell Court, Decatur, Georgia 30035 



Years in business: 17 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 14 
Services provided: Pre and post CCTV and cleaning 
 
 

Inland Pipe Rehabilitation, LLC (IPR) dba IPR 
Southeast, LLC – Prime 
Robert McCrae, President and Chief Executive Officer 
Years in business: 15 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 8 
 
 
DD Sewer Inspection Services, LLC – LSBE-DeKalb – 
12% 
Derron Donaldson, Owner 
P.O. Box 1466, Stone Mountain, GA 30086 
Years in business: 11 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 8  
Services provided: Pipe CCTV and cleaning services 
 
 
Lori’s Transportation & Excavation, LLC – LSBE-MSA – 
8.5% 
Lori Marxmiller, President 
2475 Northwinds Parkway, Suite 200, Alpharetta, GA 
30009 
Years in business: 17 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 9 
Services provided: Restoration and civil support 
 
 

Inliner Solutions, LLC – Prime 
Denise McClanahan, Vice President 
Years in business: 20 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 17 
 
T&J Industries Development & Contracting, Inc. – LSBE-
DeKalb – 20% 
Kenya Simmons, President 
4600 Cleveland Road, Lithonia, GA 30038 
Years in business: 19 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 9 
Services provided: Restoration, hauling, flowable fill, 
bypass setup 

 
 

Attachments: Change Order Request Form 
 

 


